

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2013-1871 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/17/2013 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action: 10/1/2013

Enactment date: 10/1/2013 Enactment #: 648

**Effective date:** 10/14/2013

**Title:** Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled

"Adopting and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2013 through 2018 Capital Improvement Program," by increasing the

Public Safety Radio Replacement project by \$695,000.00

Sponsors: Theresa Kail-Smith

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2013-1871.doc

| Date       | Ver. | Action By          | Action                    | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------|
| 10/14/2013 | 1    | Mayor              | Signed by the Mayor       |        |
| 10/1/2013  | 1    | City Council       | Passed Finally            | Pass   |
| 9/25/2013  | 1    | Standing Committee | AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED | Pass   |
| 9/17/2013  | 1    | City Council       | Read and referred         |        |

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2013 through 2018 Capital Improvement Program," by increasing the Public Safety Radio Replacement project by \$695,000.00

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution No. 772, effective January 1, 2013, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2013 Capital Budget and the 2013 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2013 through 2018 Capital Improvement Program," is hereby amended by increasing the amount of Other funds from \$16,998,066 to \$17,693,066. The increase in funding is allocated as follows:

Public Safety Radio Replacement Project

Job No. <u>2326749313</u>

Source: Other Year 2013

**Section 2.** In all other respects, Resolution No. 772, effective, January 1, 2013, as amended, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.